## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## BAIL FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL 2025

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by KATHERINE COPSEY)

- 1. Clause 5, line 24, after "burglary)" insert "in circumstances where what the intent that is alleged is the intent of committing an offence involving an assault to a person".
- 2. Clause 5, page 4, line 9, omit "(a)." and insert "(a); and".
- 3. Clause 5, page 4, after line 9, insert—
  - "(c) who is alleged to have used or threatened to use force against any other person in the commission of—
    - (i) the offence of which they are accused as referred to in paragraph (a); and
    - (ii) the offence for which they were on bail as referred to in paragraph (b).".
- 4. Clause 6, after line 9 insert—
  - "(ab) an offence against section 197(1) or (3) of the **Crimes Act 1958** that is not charged as arson; or".
- 5. Clause 6, line 16, omit "4;" and insert '4;".'.
- 6. Clause 6, lines 17 and 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 7. Clause 9, line 19, omit "or (4C)".
- 8. Clause 9, lines 28 to 30, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 9. Clause 9, page 9, lines 1 to 4, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 10. Clause 9, page 9, line 9, omit "or (4C)".
- 11. Clause 12, line 24, omit "Schedules 4 and 5" and insert "Schedule 4".
- 12. Clause 12, page 10, after line 7 insert—
  - "(1AA) Section 74 (theft).".
- 13. Clause 12, page 10, after line 29 insert—

## "Note

An offence against section 197(1) or (3) of the **Crimes Act 1958** (destroying or damaging property) that is not charged as arson is also a Schedule 4 offence; see paragraph (ab) of the definition of **Schedule 4 offence** in section 3.".

- 14. Clause 12, page 11, after line 26 insert—
  - "(4) Section 73 (possession of a drug of dependence).".
- 15. Clause 12, page 21, line 4, omit "offence." and insert 'offence.".'.
- 16. Clause 12, page 21, lines 5 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 17. Clause 12, page 22, lines 1 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 18. Clause 12, page 23, lines 1 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.